2024 Kerr-Tar Regional Senior Games Schedule

FRIDAY, MARCH 22*
Opening Ceremonies
Cornhole

TUESDAY, MARCH 26
Shuffleboard

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27
Billiards

MONDAY, APRIL 1
Bowling-Singles

THURSDAY, APRIL 4
Bowling-Doubles/Mixed

MONDAY, APRIL 8*
Golf

TUESDAY, APRIL 9*
Horseshoes

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10
Badminton, Croquet, & Table Tennis

TUESDAY, APRIL 16
Mini Golf

FRIDAY, APRIL 19*
Cycling Events, Track Events, Football &

Softball Throw, Shot Put & Discus, Long
Jumps

TUESDAY, APRIL 23
Pickleball-Singles

FRIDAY, APRIL 26*
Pickleball-Doubles & Mixed Doubles

TUESDAY, APRIL 30
Basketball Shoot & Fun Walk

WEDNESDAY, MAY 1
Tennis-Singles, Doubles, Mixed Doubles

THURSDAY, MAY 2*
Bocce Ages 50-69

FRIDAY, MAY 3
Disc Golf

TUESDAY, MAY 7*
Bocce Ages 70 and up

TUESDAY, MAY 7
Swimming Events

FRIDAY, MAY 17*
Silver Arts & Awards

9:30 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

10:00 am

12:00 pm

9:30 am

10:00 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:00 am

9:00 am

10:00 am

9:00 am

11:30 am

10:00 am

Aycock Recreation Center
Vance County

Huck Sansbury Gym
Person County

Louisburg Senior Center
Franklin County

Before the 1st Frame
Vance County

Before the 1st Frame
Vance County

The River Golf Course
Franklin County

D.N. Hix Complex
Granville County

Aycock Recreation Center
Vance County

Adventure Island
Vance County

Warren County High School
Warren County

D.N. Hix Complex
Granville County

John Graham Gymnasium
Warren County

Creedmoor Community Center
Granville County

Granville Athletic Park
Granville County

Aycock Recreation Center
Vance County

Owens Park
Franklin County

Aycock Recreation Center
Vance County

Aycock Recreation Center
Vance County

Person County Office Building
Person County

*Lunch will be provided on days marked with an asterisk (*).

2024 Kerr-Tar Regional Senior Games Entry Packet




