## 2024 Kerr-Tar Regional Senior Games Schedule

FRIDAY, MARCH 22* Opening Ceremonies Cornhole	9:30 am	Aycock Recreation Center Vance County
TUESDAY, MARCH 26 Shuffleboard	9:00 am	Huck Sansbury Gym Person County
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 27 Billiards	9:00 am	Louisburg Senior Center
MONDAY, APRIL 1 Bowling-Singles	9:00 am	Franklin County  Before the 1st Frame
THURSDAY, APRIL 4 Bowling-Doubles/Mixed	9:00 am	Vance County  Before the 1st Frame
MONDAY, APRIL 8* Golf	9:00 am	Vance County  The River Golf Course
TUESDAY, APRIL 9* Horseshoes	10:00 am	Franklin County D.N. Hix Complex
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10 Badminton, Croquet, & Table Tennis	10:00 am	Granville County  Aycock Recreation Center
TUESDAY, APRIL 16 Mini Golf	12:00 pm	Vance County  Adventure Island
FRIDAY, APRIL 19* Cycling Events, Track Events, Football & Softball Throw, Shot Put & Discus, Long Jumps	9:30 am	Vance County Warren County High School Warren County
TUESDAY, APRIL 23 Pickleball-Singles	10:00 am	D.N. Hix Complex
FRIDAY, APRIL 26* Pickleball-Doubles & Mixed Doubles	9:30 am	Granville County  John Graham Gymnasium
TUESDAY, APRIL 30 Basketball Shoot & Fun Walk	9:30 am	Warren County  Creedmoor Community Center
WEDNESDAY, MAY 1 Tennis-Singles, Doubles, Mixed Doubles	9:00 am	Granville County Granville Athletic Park
THURSDAY, MAY 2* Bocce Ages 50-69	9:00 am	Granville County  Aycock Recreation Center
FRIDAY, MAY 3 Disc Golf	10:00 am	Vance County Owens Park
TUESDAY, MAY 7* Bocce Ages 70 and up	9:00 am	Franklin County  Aycock Recreation Center
TUESDAY, MAY 7	7.00 dill	Vance County
Swimming Events FRIDAY, MAY 17*	11:30 am	Aycock Recreation Center Vance County
Silver Arts & Awards	10:00 am	Person County Office Building Person County

<sup>\*</sup>Lunch will be provided on days marked with an asterisk (\*).